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Rachel Hamm 655 Minnewawa Ave #2866 Clovis, CA 93612 www.rachelhammsos.com
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June 7, 2022 Statewide Direct Primary Election - Candidate Contact Information

Governor

Lieutenant Governor 

State Board of Equalization 1st District

Secretary of State

State Controller

State Treasurer

State Attorney General

State Insurance Commissioner
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Governor

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Nathan F. Magsig nathan@nathanmagsig.com www.nathanmasig.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Phil Arballo PO Box 3406 Fresno, CA 93650 farballo@philarballo.com

Elizabeth Heng PO Box 5434 Fresno, CA 93755 nbayer@hengforcongress.com www.elizabethheng.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Michael Ariel Maher PO Box 490 Kingsburg, CA 93631 michael@maherforcongress.com

Jim Costa 2037 W Bullard #355 Fresno, CA 93711 (559)252-2004 info@jimcosta.com

Eric Garcia PO Box 3648 Clovis, CA 93611 (559)451-6980 garciaforcongress22@gmail.com www.ericgarciaforcongress.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

United States Representative in Congress 5th District 

United States Senator

State Senate 12th District 

United States Representative in Congress 13th District 

United States Representative in Congress 21st District 

United States Representative in Congress 20th District 

State Senator 14th District 

United States Senator Partial/Unexpired Term
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Melissa Hurtado PO Box 1246 Sanger, CA 93657

Amnon Shor 5132 N Palm Ave STE 101 Fresno, CA 93704 (559)579-7888 drshor1@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Tom Nichols (Write-In) (559)977-1681 3nicholstn@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Mike Karbassi 1731 W Bullard Unit 110 Fresno, CA 93711 (559)601-0564 mike@mikeforthevalley.com www.mikeforthevalley.com

Esmeralda Soria esmeralda@soriaforcalifornia.com www.soriaforcalifornia.com

Amanda Fleming 1201 O St Firebaugh, CA 93622 (559)659-3191 (559)907-4675 amandapfleming@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Joaquin Arambula lemus.mari25@gmail.com

Andrew Verhines verhinesa@yahoo.com

Dolce Misol Calandra 12469 E Swanson Ave Kingsburg, CA 93631 (559)341-8547 (559)341-8547 dolchecalandra@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Rene Nunez PO Box 131 Woodlake, CA 93286 (559)907-7843 info@nunezforassembly.com www.nunezforassembly.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Daren Andrew Miller PO Box 4662 Fresno, CA 93744 (559)382-9909 electdarenmiller@gmail.com

State Assembly Member 27th District

County Superintendent of Schools

State Senator 16th District 

State Assembly Member 8th District

State Superintendent of Public Instruction

State Assembly Member 31st District

State Assembly Member 33rd District
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June 7, 2022 Statewide Direct Primary Election - Candidate Contact Information

GovernorEliseo V Gamiño PO Box 1201 Firebaugh, CA 93622-1201 (559)250-1253 (559)250-1253 eliseo.gaminosuperintendent2022@gmail.com

Michele Cantwell-Copher 1625 E Shaw Ave Ste 130 Fresno, CA 93710 (559)903-7536 (559)903-7536 michele.copher@gmail.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Brian Pacheco (559)846-2014 (559)846-2014 brian@pachecoforsupervisor.com www.pachecoforsupervisor.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Buddy Mendes (559)600-4000

Danny Parra PO Box 821 Fowler, CA 93625 dparra61@gmail.com

Jose Ramirez PO Box 554 Fowler, CA 93625 (559)970-8896 jose@ramirez4supervisor.com www.ramirez4supervisor.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Paul Dictos (559)250-0999 (559)250-0999 paul@dictos.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Oscar J. Garcia garciaauditor2018@yahoo.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

James Alan Kus www.votejameskus.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Lisa Ann Smittcamp (559)600-3141

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

John J. Zanoni 504 Van Ness Ave Fresno, CA 93721 (559)500-4901 zanoni4sheriff@gmail.com www.zanoni4sheriff.com

Mark Salazar 7081 N Marks Ave #104 PMB 174 Fresno, CA 93711(559)724-8959 mark@salazarforfresnocountysheriff.comwww.salazarforfresnocountysheriff.com

Sheriff-Coroner-Public Administrator

County Clerk

District Attorney

Fresno City Council District No 1

County Supervisor District No 4

Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector

Assessor-Recorder

County Supervisor District No 1
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Annalisa Perea PO Box 17045 Fresno, CA 93744 (559)287-5593 info@annalisaperea.com www.annalisaperea.com

Jeremy M. Preis (559)321-7903 jp4council@gmail.com www.jp4citycouncil.com

Mike Briggs 1212 N Van Ness Ave Fresno, CA 93728 (559)579-1353 mikebriggs@sbcglobal.net www.mikebriggsforcitycouncil.com

Cary Catalano 5132 N Palm Ave #227 Fresno, CA 93704 (559)355-0751 (559)355-0751 cary@cary4council.com www.cary4council.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Miguel Angel Arias (559)906-1443 miguel.arias4council@gmail.com www.miguelariasforcouncil.com

Nickolas Wildstar PO Box 13033 Fresno, CA 93794 (818)538-4878 wildstar@governorwildstar.com

Larry T. Burrus 2745 N Hughes #106 Fresno, CA 93705 (559)307-9595 (559)307-9595 burrus2022@yahoo.com www.larryburrus.com

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Luis Chavez laconsulting.mpa@gmail.com

Brandon Vang PO Box 7689 Fresno, CA 93747 (951)750-0966 (951)750-0966

Name Mailing Address Day Phone Eve Phone Email Web

Nelson Esparza PO Box 17114 Fresno, CA 93744 (559)395-2394 nelson@nelsonforfresno.org

Courtney Westfall courtneywestfall36@gmail.com

Jason Jesada Keomanee 3545 E Olive Ave Fresno, CA 93702 (559)696-5918 (323)528-0529 jasonkeomanee8@gmail.com

The candidates for the June 7, 2022 Statewide Direct Primary Election have authorized the internet posting of the information above.  

Fresno City Council District No 7

Fresno City Council District No 5

Fresno City Council District No 3

Last Update 4/25/2022 5

mailto:info@annalisaperea.com
http://www.annalisaperea.com/
mailto:jp4council@gmail.com
http://www.jp4citycouncil.com/
mailto:mikebriggs@sbcglobal.net
http://www.mikebriggsforcitycouncil.com/
mailto:cary@cary4council.com
http://www.cary4council.com/
mailto:miguel.arias4council@gmail.com
http://www.miguelariasforcouncil.com/
mailto:wildstar@governorwildstar.com
mailto:burrus2022@yahoo.com
http://www.larryburrus.com/
mailto:laconsulting.mpa@gmail.com
mailto:nelson@nelsonforfresno.org
mailto:courtneywestfall36@gmail.com
mailto:jasonkeomanee8@gmail.com

